

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29582/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in RSA No.1259/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. VIshal Dabas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he does not propose to file any counter affidavit to the SLP.  
Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|