

a

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12916/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2012 in LPA No.1998/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELEC. BOARD PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKIAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

With I.A No. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K.Sud,AAG
Mr. Ujas Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C)No(s).29582 of 2011.

Order dated dated 17.04.2012 in CWP No.17820 of 2005 and
CWP NO.8788 of 2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab and
Haryana, shall remain stayed until further orders.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master